
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNA UNIVERSITY 
CHENNAI 600 025 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 
On-line Tenders in Two Bid system are invited up to 3.00 p.m. on 02.03.2011 for the items 
listed below by registering and uploading filled in tender documents in the website 
http://tntenders.gov.in using Digital Signature Certificate and E-Tokens. 

Sl.No. Tender Ref No. Name of the Equipment 
Place of supply / Departments / 
Centers in Anna University 

EMD 
(Rs.) 

1) 1200-1/PP4/2011 

Supply and Installation of Broadband 
Seismometer and Data Acquisition 
System 

The Director, Centre for 
Disaster Mitigation and 
Management, Main 
Campus. 

1,20,000/- 

2) 1200-2/PP4/2011 

Supply and Installation of Portable 
Weight Dropping System for generating 
surface wave without vehicle support 

10,000/- 

 

The tender documents can be downloaded between 10.00 a.m. on 11.02.2011 and 02.00 p.m. on 
02.03.2011. Pre bid meeting will be held at 11.00 a.m. on 18.02.2011 and Technical bid will be 
opened at 3.15 p.m. on 02.03.2011 in the Academic Council Hall, Administrative Building, 
Anna University, Chennai – 600 025. For EMD and other detailed tender conditions, future 
corrigenda etc., please keep visiting the website http://tntenders.gov.in and not any press 
advertisement. 

 

 

                              REGISTRAR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ANNA UNIVERSITY 
CHENNAI-600 025 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 
 

1. Tender inviting      The Registrar, Anna University, Chennai-600025 
Officer/Authority    Phone No: 044-2235 7004 :: Fax No: 044-2235 1956 
Designation, Address    Email ID: registrar@annauniv.edu  

 
 

Sl.No. Tender Ref No. Name of the Equipment 
Place of supply / Departments / 
Centers in Anna University 

EMD (Rs.) 

1) 1200-1/PP4/2011 

Supply and Installation of Broadband 
Seismometer and Data Acquisition 
System 

The Director, Centre for 
Disaster Mitigation and 
Management, Main 
Campus. 

1,20,000/- 

2) 1200-2/PP4/2011 

Supply and Installation of Portable 
Weight Dropping System for generating 
surface wave without vehicle support 

10,000/- 

 
 

2. Due Date and Time for 
downloading of Tender 
documents. 

Detailed tender documents can be downloaded from 10.00 a.m. onwards on 
11.02.11 and upto to 2.00 p.m. on 02.03.11 from the website 
http://tntenders.gov.in and used as tender document free of cost. In order 
to participate in the online tendering it is essential that the vendor must 
register in the website using the link http://tntenders.gov.in. For other 
conditions of online tendering tenderers may visit the above website. 
 
 

3. Due Date and Time for 
submission of Tender 
Documents online. 

The Tenders shall be submitted through online in two bid system upto 3.00 
p.m. on 02.03.11 using Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and E-Token 
through the website http://tntenders.gov.in. 
 
 
 

4. Pre Bid Meeting 18.02.11 at 11.00 a.m. at Academic Council Hall, Administrative Building, 
Main Campus. 
 
 
 

5. Place, Date & Time of 
opening of Technical 
Bid, by the inviting 
authority. 
 
 

Technical Bid will be opened in the Academic Council Hall, Main Campus 
at 3.15 p.m. on 02.03.11 and Financial Bid will be opened after evaluation 
of the Technical Bid on a date to be intimated to the tenderers later. 

6. Qualification Criteria Only tenders substantially responsive to the specifications called for, 
eligibility and qualification criteria given in tender conditions will be 
considered. 
 



 
 

7. Any other important 
criteria prescribed by 
the inviting authority. 

The EMD in favour of ‘The Director, Centre for Disaster Mitigation and 
Management, Anna University, Chennai – 600 025.’ as detailed in the 
website shall be submitted to the same office on or before 3.00 p.m. on   
01.03.2011 physically and scanned copy of the EMD shall be uploaded 
along with the Technical Bid. The Bidders are requested to note that all 
future corrigenda, Amendments, Revisions, Extensions of Bid submission 
date, etc. with regard to this tender, if any, shall be published only at 
websites http://tntenders.gov.in and not through press advertisement. If 
the tender opening day happens to be a holiday the tenders will be opened 
at 3.15 p.m. on the next working day. The University reserves the right to 
reject any or all the tenders in part or full, without assigning any reason. 

 
 
 
 

REGISTRAR 
Anna University 

Chennai-25 


